NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 綜合財務報表附註
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2021

截至二零二一年三月三十一日止年度

本公司董事認為，本集團之銀行結餘及租賃
負債所承受的利率風險並不重大，原因分別
是計息銀行結餘只是短期存款及於報告期末
的租賃負債結餘並不重大。本集團對利率風
險之敏感度已根據於報告期末之浮息銀行貸
款利率風險釐定。分析乃假設於報告期末的
未償還金額於整個年度仍為未償還而編製。
假設所有其他變量保持不變，本集團於報告
期末對利率風險之敏感度如下：

(iii) 股本價格風險

本集團透過損益按公平值計算之財務資產包
括香港上市股本證券。該等上市股本證券須
承受市場價格風險。管理層以設立不同風險
水平的投資組合來管理有關風險。透過損益
按公平值計算之財務資產詳情載於附註28。
本集團管理層認為該等投資之市場價格風險
對本集團而言並不重大。

The directors of the Company consider the Group’s
exposure of bank balances and leased liabilities to
interest rate risk is not significant as interest bearing
bank balances are within short maturity period and
insignificant balance of leased liabilities at the end of
the reporting period, respectively. The Group’s sensitivity
to interest rate risk has been determined based on the
exposure to interest rates for variable-rate bank loans at
the end of the reporting period. The analysis is prepared
assuming the amounts outstanding at the end of the
reporting period was outstanding for the whole year.
The Group’s sensitivity to interest rate risk at the end of
the reporting period while all other variables were held
constant is as follows:

2021 2020
二零二一年 二零二零年

Reasonably possible change
in interest rate

利率可能出現之
合理變動

50 basis
points

50 basis
points

50個基點 50個基點

HK$’000 HK$’000
港幣千元 港幣千元

Decrease in post-tax profit
for the year as a result
of an increase in the interest rate

本年度除稅後溢利由於
利率上升而減少

(13,295) (6,957)
Increase in post-tax profit

for the year as a result
of a decrease in the
interest rate

本年度除稅後溢利由於
利率下降而增加

13,295 6,957

(iii) Equity price risk

The Group’s financial assets at FVTPL include listed equity
securities in Hong Kong. These listed equity securities are
subject to market price risk. The management manages
this exposure by maintaining a portfolio of investments
with different risk profiles. Details of the financial assets
at FVTPL are set out in note 28. The management of
the Group considers that the market price risks of these
investments are not significant to the Group.

HANISON CONSTRUCTION HOLDINGS LIMITED ANNUAL REPORT 2020/2021274

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 綜合財務報表附註